FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
•  �Heavy-duty, tubular-steel frame provides a solid
foundation for years of reliable service; replaceable
front caster wheel weldment.
•  �Fabricated, welded and reinforced Velocity Plus™
cutter deck is ultra-strong and truly commercial-
grade. Tri-Plate deck is nearly ½" thick.
•  �Up to 12 mph forward and 5 mph reverse ground

K-
BE
HI
ND
 M
OW
ER
S
MODEL NUMBER DECK WIDTH HP* ENGINE
TU
RF
 TI
GE
R
II™ GAS MODELS
STTII-52V-26CH-EFI 52" 26 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
STTII-61V-31DFI
61"
31 Kawasaki® – digital fuel injection, liquid-cooled
STTII-61V-33BV 31 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™
STTII-61V-37BV-EFI 37 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
STTII-61V-38CH-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
STTII-61V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
STTII-72V-31DFI
72"
31 Kawasaki® – digital fuel injection, liquid-cooled
STTII-72V-37BV-EFI 37 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
STTII-72V-38CH-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
STTII-72V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
DIESEL MODELS
STTII-61V-25KBD 61" 25 Kubota® – 3-cylinder, diesel-powered
STTII-72V-25KBD 72" 25 Kubota® – 3-cylinder, diesel-powered
PROPANE MODELS
STTII-52V-25CH-LP-EFI 52" 25 Kohler® Command PRO® LP – propane-powered, electronic fuel injection
STTII-61V-25CH-LP-EFI 61" 25 Kohler® Command PRO® LP – propane-powered, electronic fuel injection
CH
EE
TA
H
II™ SCZII-61V-31FX
61"
31 Kawasaki® FX
SCZII-61V-36BV 36 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™
SCZII-61V-37BV-EFI 37 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-61V-38FX-EFI 38 Kawasaki® FX – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-61V-38CV-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-61V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-72V-37BV-EFI
72"
37 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-72V-38FX-EFI 38 Kawasaki® FX – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-72V-38CV-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-72V-40BV-EFI 40 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™ – electronic fuel injection
REAR DISCHARGE
SCZII-61RD-38FX-EFI
61
38 Kawasaki® FX – electronic fuel injection
SCZII-61RD-38CV-EFI 38 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
TI
GE
R
CA
T®  I
I STCII-48V-22FX
48"
22 Kawasaki® FX
STCII-48V-23CV 23 Kohler® Command PRO®
STCII-52V-25CV-EFI
52"
25 Kohler® Command PRO® — electronic fuel injection
STCII-52V-26FT-EFI 26 Kawasaki® FT – electronic fuel injection
STCII-52V-28BV-EFI 28 Briggs Vanguard® BIG BLOCK™
STCII-61V-26FT-EFI
61"
26 Kawasaki® FT – electronic fuel injection
STCII-61V-26CV-EFI 26 Kohler® Command PRO® – electronic fuel injection
STCII-61V-36BV 36 Briggs Vanguard™ BIG BLOCK™
ZERO-TURN MOWER
MODEL NUMBERS
SPECIFICATIONS   71
SPECIFICATIONS